
  

GOLDEN VALLEY  

High School 

Baseball 

Varsity Head Coach – Gregory Euker 

 

Varsity Assistant Coach – Scott Hague 

 

Varsity Assistant Coach – Josh Gregory 

 

Varsity Assistant Coach – Chopper Mello 

 

JV Head Coach – Chris Kelly 

 

JV Assistant Coach – Tanner Browning 

 

Frosh Head Coach – Sam Gonzalez 

 

Frosh Assistant Coach – Corbett Browning 

 

Frosh Assistant Coach – Pedro Minor 
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2022 Schedule 

Day Date  Opponent   Location   Level   Time 

Fri. Feb. 18  @ Lincoln (Scrimmage)  Lincoln    JV/Varsity  3:00pm 

Sat. Feb. 19  @ El Capitan (Scrimmage)  El Capitan     Frosh-Soph  11:00am 

Wed.  Feb. 23  Ceres (Scrimmage)  GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Fri. Feb. 25  @ Summerville   Summerville   Frosh/JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Mon. Feb. 28  @ Enochs   Enochs    JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Tues. Mar. 1  Grace Davis   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Thur. Mar. 3  Livingston   GVHS   Frosh   3:30pm 

Fri.  Mar. 4  Downey    GVHS   Frosh   3:30pm 

Fri. Mar. 4  @ Orestimba   Orestimba  JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Mon.  Mar. 7  Gregori    GVHS   Frosh   3:30pm 

Mon. Mar. 7  @ Gregori   Gregori   JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Wed. Mar. 9  @ Atwater   Atwater   Frosh   3:30pm 

Wed.   Mar. 9  Mariposa   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Fri.  Mar. 11  Chowchilla   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Wed.  Mar. 16  *@ El Capitan   El Capitan  Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed. Mar. 16   *El Capitan   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Fri. Mar. 18   *El Capitan   GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Fri. Mar. 18  *@ El Capitan   El Capitan  JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Wed. Mar. 23  Sierra    GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Wed.  Mar. 23  *@ Livingston   Livingston  Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Fri. Mar. 25  @ Ceres    Ceres   JV/Varsity  3:30pm 

Fri. Mar. 25  * Livingston   GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed.  Mar. 30  *@ Atwater   Atwater   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed.  Mar. 30  *Atwater   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Fri.  Apr. 1  *Atwater   GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Fri. Apr. 1  *@ Atwater   Atwater   JV/Varsity  3:30/7:00 

Mon. Apr. 4  Summerville   GVHS   Frosh   3:30pm 

Wed. Apr. 6  *Patterson   GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed. Apr. 6  *@ Patterson   Patterson   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Fri.  Apr. 8  *@ Patterson   Patterson   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Fri. Apr. 8  * Patterson   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Wed.  Apr. 13  *@ Merced   Merced   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed.  Apr. 13  *Merced    GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Thu. Apr. 14  *Merced    GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Thu. Apr. 14  *@ Merced   Merced   JV/Varsity  3:30/7:00 

M-Th.  Apr. 18-21  @ Atwater Easter Tourney  Atwater   Varsity   TBA 

M-Th.  Apr. 18-21  @ Ceres Easter Tourney  Ceres   JV   TBA 

Mon.  Apr. 6  @ El Capitan   El Capitan  JV   3:30 

Tues.    Apr. 8  @ Atwater   Atwater   JV   3:30 

M/T/W/T Apr. 13-16 @ Ceres JV Tourney  Ceres    JV   TBA 

M/T/W/T Apr. 13-16 @ Atwater Varsity Tourney  Atwater   Varsity   TBA 

Wed.  Apr. 27  *Buhach Colony   GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed.     Apr. 27  *@ Buhach Colony   Buhach Colony  JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Fri.  Apr. 29  *@ Buhach Colony   Buhach Colony  Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Fri. Apr. 29  *Buhach Colony   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Wed.  May 4  *Central Valley   GVHS   Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Wed. May 4  *@ Central Valley   Central Valley  JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Fri.  May 6  *@ Central Valley   Central Valley  Frosh-Soph  3:30pm 

Fri. May 6  * Central Valley   GVHS   JV/Varsity  3:30/4:00 

Mon.  May 10  CIF Section Playoffs 

 

Bold - Home Game 

*CCC Game 


